
      24th Deaflympics 2021 
 

       Caxias do Sul, Brazil 
 

        1 to 15 May 2022 
 

 
 
 

I confirm the attached reports and results of the Deaflympics Orienteering competitions are 
correct. 

 

 

 

 

 

Olga Dula 

ICSD Orienteering Technical Director 



COUNTRY 	PARTICIPATION

Country	 Men	 Women	
1	 Brazil	 6	 6	
2	 Czech	Republic	 3	 2	
3	 Denmark	 1	 0	
4	 Estonia	 1	 0	
5	 Germany	 1	 0	
6	 Hungary	 3	 0	
7	 Italy	 2	 0	
8	 Lithuania	 2	 4	
9	 Norway	 2	 1	
10	 Sweden	 1	 0	
11	 Ukraine	 3	 5	

Total	 25	 18	



06 May 2022 
Orienteering - Sprint Distance

Deaflympics Square

Men

Name Club Time

3400 m 75 m

min/km

Controls26

LEVYTSKYI Nazar Ukraine1. 6'24"123

PLAKHOTNIK Dmytro Ukraine 0:22:062. 6'30" + 0'21"125

LEVIN Dmytro Ukraine 0:22:173. 6'33" + 0'32"122

RUNDSTROM Nils Forsberg Sweden 0:23:134. 6'50" + 1'28"121

LEROSE Luigi Italy 0:24:285. 7'12" + 2'43"116

MIHALYI Ferenc Hungary 0:25:306. 7'30" + 3'45"113

ROSKOP Sergei Germany 0:26:017. 7'39" + 4'16"110

BOJTOR Szabolcs Hungary 0:26:058. 7'40" + 4'20"111

BOE Dag Norway 0:26:079. 7'41" + 4'22"119

VOLUNGEVICIUS Mantas Lithuania 0:26:1010. 7'42" + 4'25"131

SEMERAD Jan Czech Republic 0:26:2111. 7'45" + 4'36"106

TUMAITIS Donatas Lithuania 0:27:0412. 7'58" + 5'19"118

THESBJERG Allan Denmark 0:29:0113. 8'32" + 7'16"108

PROCHAZKA Josef Czech Republic 0:29:0814. 8'34" + 7'23"105

BOROS Imre Hungary 0:30:1715. 8'54" + 8'32"112

FOSS Leif Norway 0:30:4716. 9'03" + 9'02"120

VILJASAAR Martin Estonia 0:31:1617. 9'12" + 9'31"109

PEREIRA Lucas Brazil 0:44:1118. 13'00" + 22'26"101

SPILKA Marek Czech Republic not classified107

JABR Daniele Italy not classified115

GOES Ricardo Morand Brazil not classified100

TERRES David Alexandro Scholl Brazil not classified102

Women

Name Club Time

2800 m 60 m

min/km

Controls22

FEDOSIEIEVA Hanna Ukraine 0:21:591. 7'51"216

ANDROSOVYCH Hanna Ukraine 0:22:482. 8'09" + 0'49"215

MELNYK Iana Ukraine 0:23:103. 8'16" + 1'11"217

PANGRACOVA Marie Czech Republic 0:24:134. 8'39" + 2'14"205

VOLUNGEVICIENE Judita Lithuania 0:27:455. 9'55" + 5'46"210

DIRZIUTE Gedvile Lithuania 0:28:256. 10'09" + 6'26"208

FLATEN Johanne Viken Norway 0:31:407. 11'19" + 9'41"212

ATGALAINE Adrija Lithuania 0:36:308. 13'02" + 14'31"207

MAGNUS Natani Evaldt Brazil 0:49:569. 17'50" + 27'57"202

DA SILVA Linda Francieli Pucheta Brazil 0:53:4110. 19'10" + 31'42"201

PANGRACOVA Anna Czech Republic not classified204

SANTOS Luana Luiza Lima Dos Brazil 1:29:48 disqualified203
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Participation

Brazil 6 Ukraine 6

Czech Republic 5 Lithuania 5

Hungary 3 Norway 3

Italy 2 Denmark 1

Estonia 1 Germany 1

Sweden 1

34Total
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07 May 2022 

Orienteering -  Sprint Relay

Recreio da Juventude / SESI

Mixed

1:18:24

00:20:43 ( 1 )Women 9'00"

00:19:02 ( 1 )Men 6'48"

00:19:08 ( 1 )Men 6'36"

00:19:31Women 8'29"

1:29:13

00:20:45 ( 2 )Women 9'01"

00:21:01 ( 2 )Men 7'30"

00:25:50 ( 3 )Men 9'14"

00:21:37Women 9'24"

1:30:28

00:22:22 ( 3 )Women 9'43"

00:22:17 ( 3 )Men 7'57"

00:22:55 ( 2 )Men 8'11"

00:22:54Women

1. Ukraine.
4.1 MELNYK Iana

4.2 LEVIN Dmytro

4.3 PLAKHOTNIK Dmytro

4.4 ANDROSOVYCH Hanna

2. Lithuania

3.1 ATGALAINE Adrija

3.2 VOLUNGEVICIUS Mantas

3.3 TUMAITIS Donatas

3.4 DIRZIUTE Gedvile

3. Czech Republic 

 2.1 PANGRACOVA Marie

2.2 SEMERAD Jan

2.3 SPILKA Marek

2.4 PANGRACOVA Anna 9'57"

NCL

00:49:41 ( 4 )Women 21'36"

00:47:37 ( 4 )Men 16'25"

00:25:18 not classifiedMen

00:31:30 over timeWomen

Brazil

1.1 BOECK Madilene Silva Silveira 
1.2 GOES Ricardo Morand

1.3 PEREIRA Lucas

1.4 MAGNUS Natani Evaldt

Participation

Brazil 4 Czech Republic 4

Lithuania 4 Ukraine 4

16Total
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08 May 2022 

Orienteering - Super Sprint Relay

Macaquinhos

Mixed

1. Ukraine 0:41:13

FEDOSIEIEVA Hanna 00:07:10 ( 2 )Women14.1 7'10"

LEVYTSKYI Nazar 00:06:27 ( 1 )Men14.2 6'27"

FEDOSIEIEVA Hanna 00:08:24 ( 1 )Women14.3 8'24"

LEVYTSKYI Nazar 00:07:30 ( 1 )Men14.4 7'30"

FEDOSIEIEVA Hanna 00:06:02 ( 1 )Women14.5 6'02"

LEVYTSKYI Nazar 00:05:40Men14.6 5'40"

2. Czech Republic 0:46:05

PANGRACOVA Anna 00:07:07 ( 1 )Women11.1 7'07"

SPILKA Marek 00:08:10 ( 2 )Men11.2 8'10"

PANGRACOVA Anna 00:09:22 ( 2 )Women11.3 9'22"

SPILKA Marek 00:08:18 ( 2 )Men11.4 8'18"

PANGRACOVA Anna 00:06:49 ( 2 )Women11.5 6'12"

SPILKA Marek 00:06:19Men11.6 6'19"

3. Lithuania 0:49:42

KANAPINSKAITE Vilte 00:09:23 ( 3 )Women12.1 9'23"

VOLUNGEVICIUS Mantas 00:07:37 ( 3 )Men12.2 7'37"

KANAPINSKAITE Vilte 00:10:37 ( 3 )Women12.3 10'37"

VOLUNGEVICIUS Mantas 00:08:33 ( 3 )Men12.4 8'33"

KANAPINSKAITE Vilte 00:07:40 ( 3 )Women12.5 7'40"

VOLUNGEVICIUS Mantas 00:05:52Men12.6 5'20"

4. Norway 0:52:02

00:09:35 ( 4 )Women 9'35"

00:09:00 ( 4 )Men 9'00"

00:10:42 ( 4 )Women 10'42"

00:08:32 ( 4 )Men 8'32"

00:07:58 ( 4 )Women 7'58"

00:06:15Men 6'15"

NCL

00:13:43 ( 5 )Women 13'43"

00:11:26 not classifiedMen

00:15:12Women 15'12"

00:11:57Men 11'57"

00:11:55Women 11'55"

00:09:40Men

13.1 FLATEN Johanne Viken

13.2 BOE Dag

13.3 FLATEN Johanne Viken

13.4 BOE Dag

13.5 FLATEN Johanne Viken

13.6 BOE Dag

Brazil 

10.1 DA SILVA Linda Francieli Pucheta 
10.2 PEREIRA Lucas

10.3 DA SILVA Linda Francieli Pucheta 
10.4 PEREIRA Lucas

10.5 DA SILVA Linda Francieli Pucheta 
10.6 PEREIRA Lucas 8'47"

Participation

Brazil 2 Czech Republic 2

Lithuania 2 Norway 2

Ukraine 2

10Total
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10 May 2022
 Orienteering - Middle Distance

Rancho Criúva Farm

Men

Name Club Time

5200 m 180 m

min/km

Controls17

LEVIN Dmytro Ukraine 0:38:041. 7'19"122

SANKIN Oleksandr Ukraine 0:39:052. 7'31" + 1'01"126

NIKOLAYENKO Ruslan Ukraine 0:42:173. 8'08" + 4'13"124

ROSKOP Sergei Germany 0:44:054. 8'29" + 6'01"110

VOLUNGEVICIUS Mantas Lithuania 0:45:335. 8'46" + 7'29"131

MIHALYI Ferenc Hungary 0:45:596. 8'51" + 7'55"113

RUNDSTROM Nils Forsberg Sweden 0:46:527. 9'01" + 8'48"121

BOJTOR Szabolcs Hungary 0:47:238. 9'07" + 9'19"111

SEMERAD Jan Czech Republic 0:48:149. 9'17" + 10'10"106

PROCHAZKA Josef Czech Republic 0:50:0810. 9'38" + 12'04"105

SPILKA Marek Czech Republic 0:50:1411. 9'40" + 12'10"107

TUMAITIS Donatas Lithuania 0:53:0412. 10'12" + 15'00"118

JABR Daniele Italy 0:53:4113. 10'19" + 15'37"115

THESBJERG Allan Denmark 0:54:1114. 10'25" + 16'07"108

BOROS Imre Hungary 0:59:5215. 11'31" + 21'48"112

VILJASAAR Martin Estonia 1:05:5516. 12'41" + 27'51"109

BOE Dag Norway 1:10:0517. 13'29" + 32'01"119

PEREIRA Lucas Brazil 1:56:0318. 22'19" + 77'59"101

TERRES David Alexandro Scholl Brazil 2:04:5119. 24'01" + 86'47"102

LEROSE Luigi Italy not classified116

VAZ Cristiano Pereira Brazil not classified103

Women

Name Club Time

4100 m 140 m

min/km

Controls13

FEDOSIEIEVA Hanna Ukraine 0:34:181. 8'22"216

MELNYK Iana Ukraine 0:38:512. 9'29" + 4'33"217

ANDROSOVYCH Hanna Ukraine 0:39:593. 9'45" + 5'41"215

PANGRACOVA Marie Czech Republic 0:41:084. 10'02" + 6'50"205

PANGRACOVA Anna Czech Republic 0:44:495. 10'56" + 10'31"204

DIRZIUTE Gedvile Lithuania 0:46:026. 11'14" + 11'44"208

VOLUNGEVICIENE Judita Lithuania 0:51:567. 12'40" + 17'38"210

FLATEN Johanne Viken Norway 0:52:228. 12'46" + 18'04"212

BOECK Madilene Silva Silveira Brazil not classified200

ATGALAINE Adrija Lithuania not classified207

MAGNUS Natani Evaldt Brazil not classified202

DA SILVA Linda Francieli Pucheta Brazil not classified201
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Participation

Brazil 6 Ukraine 6

Czech Republic 5 Lithuania 5

Hungary 3 Italy 2

Norway 2 Denmark 1

Estonia 1 Germany 1

Sweden 1

33Total
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12 May 2022
 Orienteering- Long Distance

Men

Name Club Time

13200 m 410 m

min/km

SANKIN Oleksandr Ukraine 1:37:021. 7'21"126

NIKOLAYENKO Ruslan Ukraine 1:44:052. 7'53" + 7'03"124

VOLUNGEVICIUS Mantas Lithuania 1:48:003. 8'11" + 10'58"131

RUNDSTROM Nils Forsberg Sweden 1:54:184. 8'40" + 17'16"121

MIHALYI Ferenc Hungary 1:59:235. 9'03" + 22'21"113

SPILKA Marek Czech Republic 2:02:236. 9'16" + 25'21"107

ROSKOP Sergei Germany 2:04:207. 9'25" + 27'18"110

SEMERAD Jan Czech Republic 2:06:368. 9'35" + 29'34"106

TUMAITIS Donatas Lithuania 2:17:499. 10'26" + 40'47"118

THESBJERG Allan Denmark 2:21:1510. 10'42" + 44'13"108

BOJTOR Szabolcs Hungary 2:27:0211. 11'08" + 50'00"111

BOROS Imre Hungary 2:28:2212. 11'14" + 51'20"112

LEROSE Luigi Italy 2:32:2113. 11'33" + 55'19"116

PROCHAZKA Josef Czech Republic 2:36:2714. 11'51" + 59'25"105

VILJASAAR Martin Estonia 2:51:5215. 13'01" + 74'50"109

JABR Daniele Italy 2:56:1916. 13'21" + 79'17"115

TERRES David Alexandro Scholl Brazil 3:59:0717. 18'07" + 142'05102

PLAKHOTNIK Dmytro Ukraine not classified125

PEREIRA Lucas Brazil 4:40:18 over time101

GOES Ricardo Morand Brazil 4:59:20 over time100

Women

Name Club Time

8800 m 290 m

min/km

Controls21

FEDOSIEIEVA Hanna Ukraine 1:15:471. 8'37"216

ATGALAINE Adrija Lithuania 1:23:102. 9'27" + 7'23"207

ANDROSOVYCH Hanna Ukraine 1:23:373. 9'30" + 7'50"215

MELNYK Iana Ukraine 1:26:134. 9'48" + 10'26"217

PANGRACOVA Marie Czech Republic 1:28:485. 10'05" + 13'01"205

DIRZIUTE Gedvile Lithuania 1:41:116. 11'30" + 25'24"208

PANGRACOVA Anna Czech Republic 1:44:287. 11'52" + 28'41"204

KANAPINSKAITE Vilte Lithuania 2:31:268. 17'13" + 75'39"209

BOECK Madilene Silva Silveira Brazil not classified200

MAGNUS Natani Evaldt Brazil not classified202

Participation

Ukraine 6 Brazil 5

Czech Republic 5 Lithuania 5

Hungary 3 Italy 2

Denmark 1 Estonia 1

Germany 1 Sweden 1

30Total
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14 May 2022 
Orienteering- Relay

Men

1. Ukraine 2:01:09

SANKIN Oleksandr 00:40:50 ( 1 )Men13.1 8'53"

NIKOLAYENKO Ruslan 00:38:20 ( 1 )Men13.2 8'20"

LEVYTSKYI Nazar 00:41:59Men13.3 9'08"

2. Hungary 2:16:56

MIHALYI Ferenc 00:41:05 ( 2 )Men12.1 8'44"

BOROS Imre 00:52:47 ( 3 )Men12.2 11'28"

BOJTOR Szabolcs 00:43:04Men12.3 9'34"

3. Czech Republic 2:17:17

00:43:21 ( 3 )Men 9'25"

00:50:06 ( 2 )Men 11'08"

00:43:50Men 9'32"

NCL

01:17:59 ( 4 )Men 17'20"

02:05:12 ( 4 )Men 27'13"

00:50:32 over timeMen

11.1 SEMERAD Jan

11.2 PROCHAZKA Josef

11.3 SPILKA Marek

Brazil
10.1 TERRES David Alexandro Scholl 
10.2 GOES Ricardo Morand

10.3 PEREIRA Lucas
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MEDAL	TABLE	

01-15	May	2022
Caxias	do	Sul,	Brazil	

Country	 Gold	 Silver	 Bronze	 Total	
1	 Ukraine	 9	 5	 5	 19	
2	 Lithuania	 2	 2	 4	
3	 Czech	Republic	 1	 2	 3	
4	 Hungary	 1	 1	


